
Ovl Cls No Cls Driver Club NW Co-Driver Club NW Car c.c. Cols F Penalties

1 1 3 E Richard Hunter Matlock MC Iain Tullie Ilkley & DMC Ford Escort 1996 Red 0:01:33

2 2 4 E Ben Briant Matlock MC Gary Evans Matlock MC ✓ Ford Escort 1996 White 0:01:39

3 3 6 E Bevan Blacker Malton MC Niall Frost Malton MC Peugeot 106 1598 Silver 0:01:41

4 4 1 E Jon Bossen Matlock MC
Rob Bryn (Chicken) 

Jones

CVMC, 116CC, 

CDMC, KLMC, 
✓

Ford Escort RS 

Mk2
1990 White 0:02:48

5 1 20 S Kris Coombes Preston MC Louis Baines Preston MC
Nissan Micra 

WRC
1348 Silver 0:03:32

6 5 8 E Daniel Sedgwick Clitheroe & DMC Sam Ambler Clitheroe & DMC
Peugeot 106 

Rallye
1568 White 0:03:55

7 6 2 E Richard Hemingway Beverley & DMC Sam Collis Matlock MC Proton Satria 1834 Silverish 0:04:09

8 7 5 E Stan Featherstone
Malton MC, 

Clitheroe & DMC
Sasha Heriot

Matlock, BWRDC, 

CDMC
Peugeot 205 GTi 1905 0:05:08

9 8 10 E Adrian Green Ian Gibbins Proton Satria 1800 White 0:05:24

10 9 19 E Jem Dale
Garstang & 

Preston MC
James Chaplin

Garstang & 

Preston MC
Alfa Romeo 145 Grey 0:05:34

11 10 11 E Danny Cowell
Garstang & 

Preston MC
Mark Shepherd Preston MC ✓ Subaru Impreza 2449 Blue 0:05:45

12 2 22 S David Wainwright Ripon MSC Yvonne Wainwright Ripon MSC Rover 200 BRM 1800 Green 0:08:15

13 11 18 E Jack Morton Whickham & DMC Richard Crozier
Wolverhampton & 

SSCC, Manx AS
Suzuki Ignis Sport 1490 Red 0:09:54

14 3 12 S Dominic McTear Clitheroe & DMC Ian Graham
Clitheroe & DMC, 

Chelmsford MC
MG ZR 160 1800 Red 0:10:11

15 12 16 E Andy Whittaker Hadrian MSC Charlie Tynan Hadrian MSC Proton Satria 1834 Silver 0:10:27

16 4 26 S Michael Davison Hexham & DMC Pete Gibson Hexham & DMC Proton Satria Gti 1800 Silver 0:12:50

17 5 27 S David Pedley Clitheroe & DMC Grace Pedley Clitheroe & DMC ✓ Mazda MX5 2000 Silver 0:13:26
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18 6 29 S Matt Bown Matlock MC James Whitton Matlock MC MG ZR 1400 Blue 0:15:55

19 7 30 S Matt Carr Matlock MC Kelvin Phipps Matlock MC Vauxhall Nova 2000 White 0:16:26

20 1 34 N Chris Dodds Hexham & DMC Hannah McKillop Proton Satria 0:18:12

21 2 39 N Charles Andrews Preston MC Daniel Cookson Peugeot 107 998 Black 0:18:58

22 1 46 B Nick Pinkerton Hexham & DMC Henry Franklin Hexham & DMC BMW E30 1766 Red 0:19:10

23 3 35 N Ben Mitton Clitheroe & DMC Levi Nicholson Clitheroe & DMC Rover 100 1100 Green 0:19:54

24 13 13 E Mark Johnson Clitheroe & DMC Steven Butler Clitheroe & DMC Toyota Corolla 1800 Silver 0:19:56

25 8 32 S Alan Bennison Hexham & DMC Roy Hewitt Hexham & DMC Proton Coupe 1834 Silver 0:20:44

26 9 24 S John Gribbins. Clitheroe & DMC Terry Martin Clitheroe & DMC Peugeot. 205 GTi 1905 Blue 0:21:59

27 14 15 E Ron Roughead
Roger Albert Clark 

MC
Ian Canavan

Whickham MC, 

Ilkley, Malton MC
MINI 1600 Silver 0:25:14

28 10 21 S Steve Mitchell David Brown MC Ian Mitchell Ilkley & DMC
Vauxhall Corsa 

SRi
1398 Red 0:25:45

29 2 45 B Jack Palmer Hexham & DMC Liam Hodgson Hexham & DMC Rover 25 1396 Black 0:28:33

30 4 33 N Ian Swallow
Bolton-le-Moors 

CC, Preston MC
James Swallow

Bolton-le-Moors 

CC, Preston MC
✓ Proton Satria 1834 Silver 0:33:30

31 3 43 B Martyn Armstrong Matlock MC Connor Armstrong Matlock MC MINI One 1598 Red 0:33:36

32 11 28 S Stephen Holmes
Clitheroe & DMC, 

KLMC
James Squires

Clitheroe & DMC, 

KLMC
Proton Satria 1800 White 0:33:53

33 12 25 S Paul Turton
Beverley & DMC, 

Clitheroe & DMC
John Turton

Beverley & DMC, 

Clitheroe & DMC
MG ZR 160 1796 Blue 0:34:31

34 4 47 B Peter Sharples
Preston MC, 

BLMCC
James Sharples

Preston MC, 

BLMCC
SEAT Ibiza 1390 Black 0:39:04
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35 13 23 S Paul Pendleton Clitheroe & DMC Harris Holgate Clitheroe & DMC Toyota Celica 1800 Black 0:41:01

36 5 42 B Tom Wilson
Hexham & DMC, 

Saltire RC
Dave McLean

Hexham & DMC, 

Saltire RC
Citroën C2 VTS 1600 Blue 0:57:51

37 5 37 N William Mark Rayment Whitby & DMC Martin Cockerill Whitby & DMC Rover 25 1400 Silver 1:50:21

NF 9 E Stuart Newby Malton MC Russell Waller Malton MC Proton Satria Gti 1800 Silver Retired

NF 14 E Steve Entwistle
Historic Rally Car 

Register
Nick Cooper Ilkley & DMC Ford Fiesta 2000 White Retired

NF 17 E Malcolm Holdsworth Whickham & DMC Richard Holdsworth Whickham & DMC Honda Civic 1595 White
Suspension 

damage

NF 31 S Carl Whitford Matlock MC Mark Whitford Matlock MC Ford Fiesta 1997 Red Retired

NF 36 N James Hastings Hexham & DMC Liam Charlton Hexham & DMC Proton Satria 1800 Silver Retired

NF 40 N Ian Eland Hexham & DMC George Eland
Tynemouth & 

DMC
Proton Satria 1800 Silver Retired

NF 41 B Richard Whittaker Hadrian MSC Faizan Akram Hadrian MSC Rover 200 1769 Grey Retired

NF 44 B Thomas Hick Malton MC Aldis Blacker Malton MC Citroën Saxo 1600 Silver Retired

NS 7 E Michael Glendinning Hexham Charlie Sayer-Payne Hexham & DMC Vauxhall Nova 1600 Didn't start

NS 38 N Ollie Smith B&DMC Chris Dunhill B&DMC Citroën C2 GT 1600 Red Didn't start

WD 7 E Phil Burton Beverley & DMC Sam Spencer
Malton MC, 

Beverley & DMC
Proton Satria Gti 1834 Yellow Withdrawn
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